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January 26, 2019

President/CEO

Tuesday Moming, Inc.

¢/o CT Corporation System

818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
Los Angeles, CA 90017

President/CEO

Tuesday Morning

c/o CT Corporation System
1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75201

President/CEO

Tuesday Morning, Inc.

901 Santa Monica Blvd.

Santa Monica, CA 90401-2704

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Tuesday Moming, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Cosmetic Bag — Clear Plastic Tuesday Morning, Inc. Unknown

2025008

7600 5636 0918

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Ferreiro served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DINP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the plastic when the cosmetic bag is handled with bare hands.
DINP that leaches from the clear plastic can contaminate interior contents of the cosmetic bag that are
subsequently handled, applied to the skin, mouthed, or consumed. If the cosmetic bag is stored or
transported in a carrier, DINP that leaches from the plastic may contaminate other articles contained within
these closed spaces are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while mouthing fo
the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the
product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least December 2, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.



Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

nJ. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 28, 2019 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Morming, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System
1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75201

Tuesday Morning, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System

818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
Los Angeles, CA 90017

President/CEO

Tuesday Morming, Inc.

901 Santa Monica Blvd.

Santa Monica, CA 90401-2704

On January 28, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 28, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

w4 —

Svan J. Smith



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

(D

)
3)

“)

(%)

Dated: January 28, 2019 {

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other

data reviewed by those persons. /
v .

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Henorable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Artarney
1225 Fallon Streer, Room 200
Qakland, CA 94612

The Honorabie Michael atwell
Alpine Caunry District Attarney
17300 Hwy 19, PO Box 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honorable Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Attarnay
798 Court Street

iackson, CA 95642

The Hanarable Michae! Aamsey
Burte County Qistrict Atterney
28 County Canter Drive
Oravifte, CA 95965

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras County Oistrict Attarney
291 Mountain Ranch Road

5an Andreas, CA 95749

The Hanorable Jonn Matthews 3eauchamo

Colusa County Bistrict Attornay
346 Fifth Srreer, 4201
Colusa, CA 95932

The Hanorable Mark Petarson

Cantra Costa County District Attormey

300 Ward Street
Martinez, £A 34553

Tha Honorable Date Trigg

Del Norre Zsunty Disgrer Amarney

12 HQnGiaole varn Frersan
£1 Derade Zounty Si

513 Main Sirzer

Placaruille, £A 354857

The Hanorabie Lsa Smittcamp
Frasno County Disirict Awarney
2220 Tuiare Swreer, #2000
Fresna, CA 33722

The Honcradle Dwavne Stawart
Glenn County District Attermey
125 3. Murdoek Straer

Willows, CA 395983

The Honoranie Maggie fleming
Humboldt Zounty districc Attarmay
825 5 Streer, Fourth flaor
Eurska, CTA 35501

The Hanoranie Silberr Stero
imperial County Disirict Artormay
940 West Main Street, Sura 102
El Centrn, CA 32243

The Hanarable Thamas Haray
inyo Caunty istrict Attarnay
AC Box, Drawer 3
independence, CA 93526

The Hanorable Lsa Graen
Kern County District Attornay
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 ‘Wast Lacey Joulayard
Hanfora, CA 33230

The Honorable Donaid Anderson
Lake County Oistrict Attarney
255 North Farbes Straet
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanorable Stacay Mantgamery
tassen County Oistrict Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, £A 96130

The Honorabie jackie tacay

iLos Angelas County District dttorney
10 West Temple Streer, Suite 13000

Las Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorable David Linn
Madera Caunty Districr Actorney
209 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 92637

The Hencrabie Edward Serberisr,
Mann County Cistrict Attarney
3501 Suic Canter Crive, Rocm
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Thamas Zzoke
Mzriposa County District Attormay
5201 Janes Sireet, P.C. Bax 730
Mariposa, £A 95333

The Hanorsbie £ David Tysier
Mendaano Caunty Districr Atrorney
100 Narth Siate Sireet, P C. Box 1009
Y <A 35482

The Honaorabie Larry Morse 'l
Mercad County Districs Actorney
350 *N Main Straec

Merrag, 7a 95340

The tonoranie ;ardan Funk

t Azorney

3ona ounAr

2.2 3cu3L?

Birdgeoart,

The Honorabie Dean

ficno

Nanaray Zguney Sisore Amoimey
? 0. 30x 1132
Saiiras, £A 932902

Tha Hancerasie Atlizar Haley
Napa Councy Cisirict Attornay
Carithers Building

931 Parkway Mail

22 Box 220

Napa, £A 34559

The Hoorable Ziifford Neweil
Nevada County District Attorney
201 Cammercial Straet

MNevada Zitu, Ca 35353

The Henorsole Tony Racliauckas
Grange Caunty Distriey Amarney
401 Jivic Centar Drive Wast
Sants Ana, €A 52701

The Hanaraoie R. Scatt Jwens
Placar Lounty District Actorney
10810 justice Canter Qriva, Suite 240
Raseville, CA 35678

The Hanarabte David Halliszer
Plumas County District Artorney

20 Main Street, Roem 304
Quincy, €A 95371

Tile Honuraoie Wicnaer nestrin
Rives side Counly Bistricl Acturney
3960 Crange 5treer

Rivarside, CA 32501

The Hanarable Anne Marea Schubert
Sacramento County District Artarnay
301 G Street

Sacramento, £4 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper
San 8enito County District Attorney
419 1" Street, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honarahle Michael amos

3an 8emardino County District Attamey

303 ‘West 3™ Street, 6™ Flaor
San Bernarding, CA 32415-1502

The Honaorabie Bannie Dumanis
3an Diego Caunty District Attormey
330 M. droadway Street

San Qiegq, CA 92101

The Honorable Gearge Gascon

5an Francisca County Qistrict Attormey

450 Bryant Street, Roam 322
San Frandsco, CA 24103

The Honarable Tori Verber Salazar
£an loaguin Caunty District Attarmey
22 cast Weber Avenue, Rcom 202

Stockicn, £ 35201

The Honorznie Jan Dow

San Luis Dbispe Lounty District Attorney

1033 935im Streer, 4" Floar
s Chispo, €2 33408

San

The Hanorable Stephen Wagsiaife
San Mareo Zounty District Attormey
400 Zounty Cantar, #3

Redwand City, CA 34063

The Honarsbie javes Sudlay

Santa 3aroara ounty Dist

Rcgan

ra Zounty Sisoict Arraraey

adding Jorzer, 'Wast Ning
5an ioze, £A 351.0

The Honerabe 1eff Rosell

Santa Zruz Zaunty District Arrormey
70x Scean Srraet, Room 2C0

Santa Cruz, 74 35063

The Hararaoie Stepharie 3riagert
Shasta Zounty Districr Attorney
1355 West Street

Redding, CA J36CC

The Hanorabie tawrznca allen
Siarra Caunty District Attarney
100 Zourthause Squars
Oownieville, ZA 95336

The Honorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty District Attorney
P D Box 586

raka, A 36097

The Hanorable Krishna Abrams
Solana Zounty District Actomay
675 Taxas Straer, Surta 4500
Fairfield, ZA 33533

The Hanarable Jill Ravitch
Sanama County Dismict Artamey

w00 Administradon Drive, Room 2124

Sanrta Aasa, £A 95403

The Honaorable 8irgit Fladager

Stanislaus County District Attorney

132 12" Sereer, Suwite 3uu
Mudeslo, CA 33354

The Hanorable Amanda Hooper
Sutter County District Attormey
463 Second Streat, Suite 102
Yuba Gry, CA 35931

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attarney
444 Qak Street, Room *,

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honarable Eric Heryford
Tnnity County District Attorney
£.0 Box 310

Weaverville, CA 36093

The Honoraiie Tim Warg
Tulare County District Attarney
221 South Magoney Baulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4533

The Honarable Laura Xrieg
Tualumne Lounty District Attarney
423 North Washingran Street
Sonora, CA 35370

The Honaratlle Gregory Tatten
Venturs Lounty Districy Attorney
500 Sourth Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 330909

The Honorsbie leff Reisiz
Yoio County Districc Attorney
301 5econd Streer
Waadland, CA 95585

The Honorable Patrick McGracy
Yuba County District Attomey
225 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honaranie Mika Feyer

297 tha Titv Amormes 1ge Angaia,

306 Jirv Hall Zast

206 Norih Mam Scrae-

ias anga!

The Honcradla lames Sarchax

Gffice of the ity Artorney Sacramanro
315 i Sereer, 4 Flaor
Sacramento CA 3532

The Honorable Marz \W._ Elliner

Cffice of *he Try Amarney 5an Deac
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1620

San Diega, CA 32201

The Honerabie Dennis Herrers

Office of the Tity Attarney, San ~rancisco
1Dr Cariton 3. Goodtart Placa

San Franasca, CA 34102

The Hanorabie Aichard Dayle

Oftfice af the City Attarney, 5an lose
200 East Santa Cara Street, 16™ flaar
5an iase, TA 95113

offica of the California Atramay General
Proposition a5 Enfarcement Regorting
ATTN: Prap 33 Caordinazor

1515 Clay Sirzet, Suite 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-3550
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Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1386
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY

The fcilowing summary has beer gregared oy the Califernia CHice of £nvircnmental Health K azard Assessment (OEHHA |, the ieac agancy for the
implementation. of the Safe Crink:ng wWater and Tox:c Erfarcement A ¢t of 1986 {ccmmerly knewn as “Prepesition 65%) A copy cf this summary musr ¢,
inciudec as ar attachment tc any notice of viclation served upon an sltegec wiotater of the Act The summary provides basic infermaticn abcut the
grovisions of the faw, and is intended ic serie cnly as a cenverient scurce cf gereral infermatior. 1ts nct intendeg te provice autheritstive guicancea or
the meaning or spelication of the faw, Please refer tc the statute and CEFHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citaticns below! for further infermaticn,
FCR INFCRMATICN CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLECATICNS N THE NCTICE RELATED TO YCUR EUSINESS CONTACT T4
PERSCNICENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn 65 (Health ard Safety Code Sectiops 25249.5 through 2524813} is available online at
hitp:/fuehiba.ca.gov fprep€5 Aew P GSiaw 72002 imi. R sgulanens that grevide more specific guidance on compliance, and that specify grecedures to ke
feilowec by the State in carrying cut certain asgects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the California Cede of R eguiaticrs, sections 25102 through
27CC1." These implementing regulations are svailable cnfine at: hitp:/fcehha.ca.gov/prep6SAaw/P65R egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepesition €5 List.” Under Precesiton 65, the lead agency iCE A publishes 5 list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the Site cf Califerma to
cause cancer and/er reprocuctive toxicity Chemicals are placec on the Prepesition 65 list if they are known te cause cancer and/er birth defects or cther
repreductive harm, such as damage tc female or male reprocuctive systems cr 1¢ the develcging fetis, This fist must be updated 3t ieest cnce a yezr [he
current Prepesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availabie cn the CEHH A website 31 hitp:/Awvww cehhz.ca.gev/erep€S/propts_listN ewlist.html
Only these znemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise engage in activites
avelving listed chemicals must comply with the foilawing:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business 1s required tc warn a persan tefore “knowingly and inwentionally” exoosing that perscn tc a listed chemcal
uniass an 2xamption agplies. The warning grvan must be “clear ang reascnabie.” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemical
mvolvad ss knewn fe £ause cancer or irth defects or otier reproguctive harm; and (2} be giver in such 2 way that it will effectively reach the oerson
sefara he or sheis axocsaa o that chemical. Some exocsuras are ax 2mgpt frem the warning recuirement under cermin circumstances discussed below
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ane of the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notica.

A business found to be in wiclation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2,50C per day for each viclanon. In addiuon, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following rypes of
2xpasures, the Act provides an oppartunity for the buginess to carrect the allegad vialatien:

_&n exposure to alcoholic beverages thar are consurmad on the slleged violator's pramises o the ex tent onstte CoNSuMALIoN is permitted by law,

"N n exposure [0 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violatar's premises that s primarily intended fer
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the foed. and was formed by ccoking or
similar preparatcn of focd or beverage companents necessary to rencer the fced or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contaminaton,

LA n exposure tc environmental tobacce smeke caused by entry cf persons (cther than employees; on premises owned or operated by the alleged vioiater
where smoking 15 perm)ttea at any location on the pramises,

_&n exposure to listed chemicals :n epgine axhaust, 1 the extert the expesure occurs inside a facility cwned or operated by the alleged viclater and
primarily interded for parking ncn-commercial vehicles

1t a private party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the expesures described sbove, the private party must first grovide the allegad - aiacr »

netice of special cempliance crocedure and preef of cempiiance form

A private party may nct file an acticn agzinst the ailegad viclater fer these axposuras, or recover it a
reimbursement fer ccsts and atierney’s fees, if the nctice was served on or after Ccteker 5, 2C132, anc
within 14 days of being servec rctice:

LT crrected the alleged vialaticn;

_#lgread tc zay a civil penalty of $5CC (sukject tc change as ncted telew! tc the private party within 3C days, and

Notified the grivate party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he written nctificaticn tc the private-pary must include a nctice of special comgliance procecure and preof of comgliance form completed by the alleged
viclaicr as directed in the notice. Cn April 1, 2C18, and every five years thereafter, the dellar ameunt cf the avii penalty will be adjusted by the iudicizl
Ccuncil based cn the change in the annual Califcrnia Cansumer Price index. The Judicial Ccunail will publish the deltar ameurnt cf the adjusted civii
cerzlty at each five-year interval, wcgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment.

An slleged viclater may satisfy these conditicns cnly cne time for a viclatien arising from the same exposure in the same facility or on the same premicec
The satisfzction of these conditicns dees nor pravent the A ticrray General, a district atrney, 3 city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC oepuistion,
cr any fuli-time city presecuter with the consent of the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement acticn against an alleged viclster The amcunt of any
civii penalty for a viclauon shall be reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party,
A copy of the nciice of special compliance procedure and proct of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downlcaded from CE:
website at hitp:/foehha.ca. gov propESAaw/n651aw72C03.niml. The notice is reproduced here:
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FOR FURTHER INFGRMATICN ABQUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS
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